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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

February 20, 2015

E-FILED

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Petition of PPL Electric Utilities Corporation for Approval of its Act 129
Phase I1 Energy Efficiency and Conscrvation Plan
Docket No. M-2012-2334388

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the Office of Small Business Advocate will not be filing
Comments in the above-captioned proceeding, but reserves the right to file Reply Comments.

As evidenced by the enclosed certificate of service, all parties have been served as
indicated. If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Wﬁmﬁm

Elizabeth Rose Triscari
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID #306921

cc: Parties of Record

Robert D. Knecht

Office of Small Business Advocate
Suite 202, Commerce Tower | 300 North Second Strest | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.783.2525 | Fax 717.783.2831 | www.osba.state.pa.us




BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
Phase II Energy Efficiency and Conservation
Plan

Docket No. M-2012-2334388

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am serving two copies of the foregoing document, on behalf of the Office
of Small Business Advocate, by e-mail and first-class mail (unless otherwise noted) upon the

persons addressed below:

Hon. Dennis J. Buckley
Administrative Law Judge

Pa. Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105

(717) 787-1191

(717) 787-0481 (fax)
debuckley@pa.gov

(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

Andrew S. Tubbs, Esquire

Post & Schell, PC

17 North Second Street - 12 Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601

(717) 731-1970

(717) 731-1985 (fax)

atubbs(@postschell.com

Paul E. Russell, Esquire
PPL Services Corporation
Two North Ninth Street
GENTW3

Allentown, PA 18106
(610) 774-4254

perussell@pplweb.com
(E-mail Only)

David B. MacGregor, Esquire
Post & Schell, PC

1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808
(215) 587-1197

dmacgregor@postschell.com
(E-mail Only)

Dianne E. Dusman, Esquire
Amy Hirakis, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate

-555 Walnut Street - 5th Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
(717) 783-5048

(717) 783-7152 (fax)
Ddusman(@paoca.org
ahirakis@paoca.org

(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

Johnnie E. Simms, Esquire

. Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement

Pa. Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105

(717) 787-1976

(717) 772-2677 (fax)
josimms(@pa.gov

(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
P. 0. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108

(717) 232-8000

(717) 237-5300 (fax)
ppolacek@mwn.com

abakare@mwn.com




Harry S. Geller, Esquire

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 236-9486

(717) 233-4088 (fax)
pulp@palegalaid.net

Heather M. Langeland, Esquire
PennFuture

200 First Avenue - #200
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 258-6684

(412) 258-6685 (fax)
langeland@pennfuture.org

Craig R. Burgraff, Esquire
Julia A. Conover, Esquire
Christopher M. Arfaa, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
P. 0. Box 1778

Harrisburg, PA 17105

(717) 236-1300

(717) 236-4841 (fax)
crburgraffi@hmslegal.com
jaconover@hmslegal.com
cmarfaa@hmslegal.com

Carl R. Shultz, Esquire

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

213 Market Street - 8" floor
P.O.Box 1248

Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 237-6000

(717) 237-6019 (fax)
cshultz@eckertseamans.com

Date: February 20, 2015

Geoffrey Crandall

Jerry E. Mendl

MSB Energy Associates
1800 Parmenter Street - #204
Middleton, WI 53562
crandall@msbnrg.com

mendl@msbnrg.com
(E-mail Only)

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
(570) 288-6441

(570) 288-4598 (fax)
jlvullo@aol.com

Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire
Barry A. Naum, Esquire

Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd. - #101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

(717) 795-2740

(717) 795-2743 (fax)
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaum(@spilmanlaw.com
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Elizal%th Rose Triscari
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 306921



